Page 1 of 5
200 Series Cast Iron Inverted Bucket Steam Traps
TI-S03-03
CMGT Issue 6
Description
The Spirax Sarco 200 Series of inverted bucket steam traps are designed for installation in vertical pipework. With cast iron bodies and
bolted cover they are maintainable and offer a very wide range of capacities, in applications up to 17 bar g (247 psi g).
Certification

Disposal
The product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off DN40 225/18 Spirax Sarco inverted bucket steam trap with flanged PN16 connections.
Dimensions/weight (approximate) in mm (inches) and kg (lbs)
Type
211
212
213
215
216
Type
221
222
Type
223
225
226
C CBC
A
D
B
A
B
A
D
Page 5 of 5
200 Series Cast Iron Inverted Bucket Steam Traps
TI-S03-03
CMGT Issue 6
2
5
12
8
2
7
6
9
11
Valve and seat
assembly
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in heavy outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed
'Available spares' and state the size and full definition of the trap e.g. 212/10.
Example: 1 - Valve and seat assembly for a ¾" Spirax Sarco inverted bucket
steam trap Series 212/10.
Valve and seat assembly
(state pressure range)
 6 (2 off), 7, 9, 11
Bucket 5
Internal tube 12
Cover gasket (packet of 3) 8
Recommended tightening torques
Item Part or
mm N m
2 (6 off) ½" - DN15 M8 x 35 18 - 22
2 (8 off) ¾" - DN20 M10 x 40 16 - 20
2 (10 off) 1" - DN25 M12 x 60 24 - 28
2 (12 off) 1½" - DN40 M16 x 75 60 - 66
2 (12 off) 2" - DN50 M16 x 75 64 - 70
6
½" - DN15 2BA x 5/16" 4 - 5